Rev.2.01,  Jan.21.2005,  page 1 of 17
HN58X2408SI/HN58X2416SI
Two-wire serial interface
8k EEPROM (1-kword × 8-bit)
16k EEPROM (2-kword × 8-bit)
REJ03C0097-0201
Rev.2.01
Jan.21.2005

• Lead free products.
Note: 1. I2C is a trademark of Philips Corporation.
Ordering Information
Type No. Internal organization Operating voltage Frequency Package
HN58X2408SFPIE 8k bit (1024 × 8-bit) 1.8 V to 5.5 V 400 kHz 150 mil 8-pin plastic SOP
(FP-8DBV)
HN58X2416SFPIE 16k bit (2048 × 8-bit)   Lead Free
HN58X2408STIE 8k bit (1024 × 8-bit) 1.8 V to 5.5 V 400 kHz 8-pin plastic TSSOP
(TTP-8DAV)
HN58X2416STIE 16k bit (2048 × 8-bit)   Lead Free
Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor
HN58X2408SI/HN58X2416SI
Rev.2.01,  Jan.21.2005,  page 2 of 17

19
Deletion of Preliminary
Ordering Information
   Addition of HN58X2408SFPIE, HN58X2416SFPIE, HN58X2408STIE,
   HN58X2416STIE, HN58X2408SNIE, HN58X2416SNIE
Package Dimensions
   FP-8DB to FP-8DB, FP-8DBV
   TTP-8DA to TTP-8DA, TTP-8DAV
   TNP-8DA to TNP-8DA, TNP-8DAV
2.00 Jan.11.2005 
2
19-20
Deletion of package : SON (TNP-8DA, TNP-8DAV)
   Deletion of HN58X2408SFPI, HN58X2416SFPI, HN58X2408STI,
   HN58X2416STI
Package Dimensions
   Deletion of FP-8DB, TTP-8DA
2.01 Jan.21.2005 7 Pin Function